# 507228262 04/12/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7275115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAGHAVENDRAN POWNRAJU MAHENDRAVARMAN	04/11/2022
BERINIKE C. K. TECH	04/08/2022
ARSEN HNATIUK	04/08/2022
ROBIN P. G. TECH	04/08/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATOMLEAP GMBH
Street Address:	ORANIENSTR. 183
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	10999

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17717514

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: john@freship.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN R. BEDNARZ

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBOEH-P001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. BEDNARZ
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Bednarz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ASSIGN\_BBOEH-P001-US#page1.tif source=ASSIGN\_BBOEH-P001-US#page2.tif source=ASSIGN\_BBOEH-P001-US#page3.tif

PATENT 507228262 REEL: 059572 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Ref: BBOEH-P001-US Worldsvide Rights

Page 1 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raghavendran Pownraju MAHENDRAVARMAN, Berinike C. K. TECH, Arsen HNATIUK, and Robin P. G. TECH (hereinafter the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful invention(s) (hereinafter, the "Invention") having been described in a patent application entitled:

## "METHOD FOR EXTRACTING INFORMATION FROM AN UNSTRUCTURED DATA SOURCE"

which application they have reviewed and approved for filing with the United States	Patent and
Trademark Office, and for which application they have executed, and/or hereby agre	ee to execute,
declarations to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which	application
is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No	, filed
(hereinafter, the "Application")	

(The Assignors authorizes Assignee's attorney to complete the Serial Number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, AtomLeap GmbH, having offices at Oranienstr. 183, 10999 Berlin, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof and therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignors in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and patent applications anywhere in the world claiming priority thereto (the Application and such corresponding applications together referred to herein as the "Applications"), all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention:

Assignors authorize the Assignce, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention and any aspect(s) thereof, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries:

PATENT REEL: 059572 FRAME: 0932 Attorney Ref: BBOEH-P001-US Page 2 of 3 Worldwide Rights

Assignors represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment;

Assignors, and their executors or administrators, covenant and agree that they will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all letters Patent or other legal protection for the Invention in any and all countries; and

Assignors authorize and request any Official of Office of any country, countries, region, or jurisdiction in which any of the Applications were or will be filed whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial or intellectual property, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment,

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

Ragitavendran Pownraju MAHENDRAVARMAN	Roghaverdon P.M.	11 April 2022
ASSIGNOR	Signature	Date
Berinike C. K. TECH	Tech	S. And O. 20
ASSIGNOR	Signature	Dute
Arsen HNATIUK	A-	81 JUL 22
ASSIGNOR	Signature	Date

Attorney Ref: BBOEH-P001-US Page 3 of 3 Worldwide Rights

Robin P. G. TECH

ASSIGNOR

Signature

<u> 1942 | C</u>

AtomLeap GmbH

ASSIGNEE

Signature and Company Stamp (If there is one)

Llezzl... Toste

Name of the person signing on behalf of ASSIGNEE

Title of the person signing on behalf of ASSIGNEE

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059572 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 04/12/2022**